To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

增强的电流特性并改善了成本结构，因为不需要使用共
封装反并联二极管，可以将较大的裸片安装到封装内。
即使结合了快速恢复二极管和 IGBT 功能，但 FS SA T
IGBT 的性能仍比传统 FS T IGBT 要好。
(a) VCE(sat)比较
(b) 饱和电流比较
图  3. 饱和电压与集电极电流
图  3显示了新器件 (FGA30S120P) 和传统 FS T IGBT
(FGA30N120FTD) 在饱和电压和电流特性方面的比较。
这两个器件具有相同的额定电流。在额定电流 30 A 下
，FGA30S120P 的VCE(sat)是 1.71 V，而 FGA30N120FTD 的
是 1.96 V（提高 12.8%）。新器件的饱和电流是老器
件的两倍多。
图  4. 正向压降比较
图  4显示 FGA30S120P 和 FGA30N120FTD 反并联二极
管的正向压降特性。在额定电流 30 A 下，FGA30S120P
的正向压降 VF
 是 1.70 V，而 FGA30N120FTD 的正向压
降是 1.31 V。因为新器件采用 p 基和轻度掺杂的 n-
漂移层的 IGBT 结构作为快速恢复二极管，而传统

下降时间
（ns，需
175°C）
[ns]
IC（最大值）
（A，需
100°C）
RϴJC
(°C/W)
VCE(sat)（典型
值） [V]
VGE(th)（最小
值）[V]
封装 代次
FGA50S110P(1) 是 1100 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TO-3P 3L 第二
FGA15S125P 是 1250 250 15 A @ 100°C 1.10 2.25 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
FGA20S120M 是 1200 520 20 A @ 100°C 0.43 1.55 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第一
FGA20S125P 是 1250 250 20 A @ 100°C 0.60 2.00 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
FGA25S125P 是 1250 232 25 A @ 100°C 0.60 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
FGH30S130P 是 1300 270 30 A @ 100°C 0.30 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
FGA30S120P 是 1300 270 30 A @ 100°C 0.43 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
FGA20S140P 是 1400 356 20 A @ 100°C 0.55 1.90 4.5 TO-3P 3L 第二
说明：
1. 仍在开发中，未正式生产。
相关数据表
FGA15S125P — 1250 V、15 A 阳极短路 IGBT